Contents

Series Editor’s Introduction
Preface

Introduction

A Word About Measurement
Overview
Exercise

A Brief Statistical Interlude

Variable
Random Variable
Expected Value of a Random Variable
The Variance of a Random Variable
The Covariance of Two Random Variables
The Coefficient of Correlation

Between Two Random Variables
Summary
Exercises

The Basic Theory

The Repeated Measurement Experiment
Measuring More Than One Person
Further Consideration of

True-Score and Error Variances
Summary
Exercises

Reliability

Reliability Coefficient
Uses of the Reliability Coefficient

[S—
>

X.

= N o o1 ol DWW o —.



Summary
Exercises

Estimating the Reliability Coefficient
Parallel Tests
Reliability as a Correlation Coefficient
Testing the Hypothesis of Parallel Tests
Summary
Exercises

Experiments and Formulas for Estimating

a Reliability Coefficient
Factors to Consider in Conducting Reliability

Experiments

Estimating Reliability by Testing More Than Once
Estimating Reliability by Testing Only Once
Summary
Exercises

Factors Affecting the Reliability Coefficient
Time Limits
Test Length
Item Characteristics
Quality of the Scoring of Subjectively Scored Items
Heterogeneity of the Population of Examinees
Summary
Exercises

Estimating the Standard Error of Measurement
Review and Comments
Some Theory for the SEM
A Practical but Flawed Approach
A Better Approach
Summary
Exercises

Special Topics Involving Reliability
Reliability of Difference Scores
Reliability Theory for Criterion-Referenced
Measurements
Summary
Exercises

44
44

46
46
50
53
62
65

66

66
70
75
94
96

98
98
99
101
109
110
110
112

114
114
115
118
120
121
124

126
126

138
151
152



An Evaluation of
Classical Reliability Theory

Answers to Exercises
Chapter |
Chapter 2
Chapter 3
Chapter 4
Chapter 5
Chapter 6
Chapter 7
Chapter 8
Chapter 9

References
Author Index
Subject Index
About the Author

154

157
157
157
159
160
161
161
162
163
163

165
168
170
174



