## Contents

	Series Editor's Introduction	ix
	Preface	xi
1.	Introduction A Word About Measurement	1
	Overview	1
	Exercise	3
2.	A Brief Statistical Interlude	5
2.	Variable	5
	Random Variable	3
	Expected Value of a Random Variable	0
	The Variance of a Random Variable	11
	The Covariance of Two Random Variables	11
	The Coefficient of Correlation	12
	Between Two Random Variables	15
	Summary	16
	Exercises	16
3.	The Basic Theory	18
	The Repeated Measurement Experiment	18
	Measuring More Than One Person	28
	Further Consideration of	
	True-Score and Error Variances	34
	Summary	35
	Exercises	36
4.	Reliability	38
	Reliability Coefficient	38
	Uses of the Reliability Coefficient	39

	Summary Exercises	44 44
5.	Estimating the Reliability Coefficient Parallel Tests Reliability as a Correlation Coefficient Testing the Hypothesis of Parallel Tests	46 46 50 53
	Exercises	65
6.	Experiments and Formulas for Estimating a Reliability Coefficient Factors to Consider in Conducting Reliability	66
	Experiments Estimating Reliability by Testing More Than Once Estimating Reliability by Testing Only Once Summary Exercises	66 70 75 94 96
7.	Factors Affecting the Reliability Coefficient Time Limits Test Length Item Characteristics Quality of the Scoring of Subjectively Scored Items Heterogeneity of the Population of Examinees Summary Exercises	98 98 99 101 109 110 110 112
8.	Estimating the Standard Error of Measurement Review and Comments Some Theory for the SEM A Practical but Flawed Approach A Better Approach Summary Exercises	114 114 115 118 120 121 124
9.	Special Topics Involving Reliability Reliability of Difference Scores Reliability Theory for Criterion-Referenced	126 126
	Summary Exercises	138 151 152

10.	An Evaluation of	
	Classical Reliability Theory	154
	Answers to Exercises	157
	Chapter 1	157
	Chapter 2	157
	Chapter 3	159
	Chapter 4	160
	Chapter 5	161
	Chapter 6	161
	Chapter 7	162
	Chapter 8	163
	Chapter 9	163
	References	165
	Author Index	168
	Subject Index	170
	About the Author	174